
Lobbyist Name Entity Address City, State  Zip Phone Email

Rob Sadowsky Bicycle Transportation Alliance 618 NW Glisan Sute 401 Portland OR 97220 503-226-0676 rob@btaoregon.org

Carl Larson Bicycle Transportation Alliance 618 NW Glisan St. Portland OR 97220 503-226-0676 carl@btaoregon.org
Gerik Kransky Bicycle Transportation Alliance 618 NW Glisan Sute 401 Portland OR 97209 503-226-0676 X 11 gerik@btaoregon.org
Brian Pearce BOMA 111 SW Fifth, Suite 2120 Portland, OR  97204 503-275-7461 brianp@unicoprop.com

Chris Kopca BOMA 920 SW Sixth #223 Portland, OR  97204 503-489-2323 ckopca@downtowndevgrp.com

Craig Davis BOMA 1120 NW Couch #300 Portland, OR  97209 503-224-9656 craig@gbdarchitects.com

Debbie Kitchin BOMA PO Box 14764 Portland, OR  97293 503-233-3500 dkitchin@interworksllc.com

Jon Bradford BOMA 101 SW Main #245 Portland, OR  97204 503-478-4884 jbradford@dougbean.com

Ken Antell BOMA 851 SW Sixth #1500 Portland, OR  97204 503-224-6440 ksa@dunn-carney.com

Laura Gentry BOMA 1915 NW AmberGlen #365 Beaverton, OR  97006 503-748-0455 lgentry@kginvestment.com

Susan Steward BOMA 200 SW Market, Suite 1710 Portland, OR  97201 503-228-9214 susan@bomaportland.org

Sylvia Roll BOMA 1915 NW AmberGlen Parkway #365 Beaverton, OR  97006 503-748-0454 sroll@kginvestment.com

Tom Shimota BOMA 1211 SW Fifth, Suite 700 Portland, OR  97204 503-224-1193 tshimota@pacwestcenter.com

Wade Lange BOMA 825 NE Multnomah #1275 Portland, OR  97232 503-872-1011 wlange@ashforthpacific.com

Stephen Kafoury Broadway Cab LLC 1207 SW 6th Portland OR 97204 503-223-2330 skafoury@hevanet.com
Raye Miles Broadway Cab LLC 8725 NE Emerson St. Portland OR 97220 503-227-0887 rmiles@broadwaycab.com
Suzanne Hayden Citizens Crime Commission 200 SW Market St., Suite #L150 Portland, OR  97201 503-552-6773 shayden@pdxccc.org

Jackie McCarthy CTIA- The Wireless Association 1400 16th  St. NW, Ste. 600 Washington, DC 20036 202-736-3200 jmccarthy@ctia.org

Nathan R. Rietmann CTIA- The Wireless Association 1270 Chemeketa St. NE Salem, OR 97301 503-551-2740 Nathan@rietmanlaw.com

Holly Stirnkorb Columbia Biogas 721 NW 9th Ave., Suite 350 Portland, OR  97209 503-235-2083 holly@columbiabiogas.com

Ken Rust Columbia Biogas 721 NW 9th Ave., Suite 350 Portland, OR  97209 503-639-3982 klr52000@msn.com

John McKinney Columbia Biogas 721 NW 9th Ave., Suite 350 Portland, OR  97209 503-914-4630 john@columbiabiogas.com

Corky Collier Columbia Corridor Association PO Box 55651 Portland, OR  97238 503-287-8686 corky@columbiacorridor.org

Andrea Paluso Family Forward Oregon PO Box 15146 Portland OR 97293 503-928-6789 andrea@familyforwardoregon.org

Beth Cooke Family Forward Oregon PO Box 15146 Portland OR 97293 503-928-6789 beth@familyforwardoregon.org

Evyan Jarvis Gary F. Oxley 833 SW 11th Ave. Portland, OR  97205 503-241-3155 evyanjarvis@oxleyandassociatesinc.com

James Francesconi James L. Francesconi 101 SW Main Street, Suite 1800 Portland, OR 97204 503-225-0777 jfrancesconi@hk-law.com 

Karen F. Gray 900 NW Lovejoy St. #411 Portland OR 97209 503-408-2100 karen_gray@parkrose.k12.or.us

Ann Mulroney League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Carol Cushman League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Corinne Paulson League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Darleane Lemley League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Kathleen Hersh League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland OR 97204 503-288-1675 info@lwvpdx.org

Mary cWilliams League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland OR 97204 503-288-1675 ino@lwvpdx.org

Debbie Aiona League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Norman Turrill League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Pat Osborn League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-228-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Shelley Lorenzen League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Miller Nash LLP 111 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 3400 Portland, OR 97204 503-224-5858 connie.vanleave@millernash.com

Len Bergstein Northwest Strategies, Inc. 805 SW Broadway Portland, OR  97205 503-241-8383 lbergstein@aol.com

Bill Edmonds NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-226-4211 william.edmonds@nwnatural.com

Gary Bauer NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-220-2431 gary.bauer@nwnatural.com

Gregg Kantor NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-226-4211 gregg.kantor@nwnatural.com

Margaret Kirkpatrick NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-226-4211 margaret.kirkpatrick@nwnatural.com

Shanna Brownstein NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-226-4211 shanna.brownstein@nwnatural.com

Oregon Opportunity Network 847 NE 19th Ave., Suite 150 Portland, OR  97232 503-223-4041 john@oregonon.org 

Suzy Funkhouser Oregon Health & Science University 3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road, L101 Portland OR 97239 503-494-6629 funkhous@ohsu.edu

Brian Newman Oregon Health & Science University 3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road, L101 Portland OR 97239 503-494-6629 newmanb@ohsu.edu

Mark Williams Oregon Health & Science University 3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road, L101 Portland OR 97239 503-494-6629 williamrk@ohsu.edu

Michael Harrison Oregon Health & Science University 3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road, L101 Portland OR 97239 503-494-6629 harmicha@ohsu.edu

Connie Seeley Oregon Health & Science University 3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road, L101 Portland, OR 97239 503-494-6629 ardoldje@ohsu.edu

Nellie DeVries Oregon Restaurant and Lodging Association 8565 SW Salish Ln, Ste 120 Willsonville, OR 97070 503-682-4422 NdeVries@OregonRLA.org

Bill Perry Oregon Restaurant and Lodging Association 8565 SW Salish Ln, Ste 120 Willsonville, OR 97070 503-682-4422 Bperry@oregonRLA.org

Debbie Guerra Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR 97232 503-813-6165 debbie.guerra@pacificorp.com

Pat Egan Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-6165 pat.egan@pacificorp.com

Pat Reiten Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, RI  97232 503-813-7015 pat.reiten@pacifiorp.com

Paul Vogel Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-6642 paul.vogel@pacificorp.com

Scott Bolton Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-7202 scott.bolton@pacificorp.com

Sheila Holden Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR  97232 503-813-6232 sheila.holden@pacificorp.com

Bill Maas The Pew Charitable Trusts 901 E Street NW Washington, DC 20004 301-231-7814 bmaas-consultant@pewtrusts.org

Mathew Jacob The Pew Charitable Trusts 901 E Street NW Washington, DC 20004 202-540-6310 mjacob@pewtrusts.org

Stephanie Rubin The Pew Charitable Trusts 901 E Street NW Washington, DC 20004 202-577-6790 srubin@pewtrusts.org

Bill Wyatt Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 bill.wyatt@portofportland.com

Greg Theisen Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 greg.theisen@portofportland.com

Lise Glancy Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 lise.glancy@portofportland.com

Phillip Klahn Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 phillip.klahn@portofportland.com

Sebastian Degens Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 sebastian.degens@portofportland.com

Susie Lahsene Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 susie.lahsene@portofportland.com

Tom Bouillion Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 tom.bouillion@portofportland.com

Tom Imeson Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 tom.imeson@portofportland.com

Andrew Frazier Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 (503) 241-5151 andrew.frazier@frazierhunnicutt.com

Bernie Bottomly Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 bbottomly@portlandalliance.com

Lynnae Berg Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 criter@portlandalliance.com

Carly Riter Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 criter@portlandalliance.com

Christopher Denzin Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland OR 97201 503-224-8684 christopher.denzin@qwest.com

Roger Hinshaw Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 sdanforth@portlandalliance.com

Sandra McDonough Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 smcdonough@portlandalliance.com

David Knowles Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 sdanforth@portlandalliance.com

Debbie Kitchin Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 sdanforth@portlandalliance.com

Marc Farrar Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market St. Ste. 150 Portland OR 97201 503-224-8684 marc_farrar@cable.comcast.com

J. E. Isaac Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 sdanforth@portlandalliance.com

Megan Doern Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market St. Ste. 150 Portland OR 97201 503-224-6754 mdoern@portlandalliance.com

Steve Clark Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 sdanforth@portlandalliance.com

Vanessa Sturgeon Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 sdanforth@portlandalliance.com

Jill Eiland Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 sdanforth@portlandalliance.com

Lisa Frisch Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 lfrisch@portlandalliance.com

Michelle Martin Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 sdanforth@portlandalliance.com

Jane Leo Portland Metropolitan Association of Realtors 825 NE Multnomah Street Portland, OR  97232 503-228-6595 jleo@pmar.org

Mary Moller Portland State University PO Box 751 Portland, OR  97207-0751 503-725-9818 mollerm@pdx.edu

Nick Suavie ROSE Community Development 5215 SE Duke St. Portland OR 97206 503-788-8052 nick@rosecdc.org

Thorn Run Partners 610 SW Alder Street, Suite 800 Portland, OR 97205 503-927-2032 dbates@thornrun.com 

Authorized Lobbyists for Active Registered Lobbying Entities
(For Quarter Ending 12/31/2012 as of 1/25/2013)



Alexxa Cruson Working America 815 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1004 portland@workingamerica.org

Alyssa Romane Working America 816 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1004 portland@workingamerica.org

Amy Herzfeld Working America 816 16th St., NW Washington DC 20006 503-224-1004 portland@workingamerica.org

Andrew Gallagher Working America 817 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1005 portland@workingamerica.org

Benjamin Powers Working America 818 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1006 portland@workingamerica.org

Caleb Taylor Working America 819 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1004 portland@workingamerica.org

Denis Chavez Working America 820 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1005 portland@workingamerica.org

Deric Lucas Working America 821 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1006 portland@workingamerica.org

Charles Wagner Working America 822 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1007 portland@workingamerica.org

Elissa Foreman Working America 819 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1007 portland@workingamerica.org

Gerald La Pointe Working America 820 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1008 portland@workingamerica.org

Gina Fox Working America 821 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1009 portland@workingamerica.org

J. Mark McChrystal Working America 822 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1004 portland@workingamerica.org

Jeremy Shockey Working America 822 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1010 portland@workingamerica.org

Kevin Hershey Working America 823 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1011 portland@workingamerica.org

Kirby Torrance Working America 825 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1013 portland@workingamerica.org

Kyle Allen Working America 826 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1014 portland@workingamerica.org

Leah Kellogg Working America 826 16th St., NW Washington, D.C. 20006 503-224-1004 portland@workingamerica.org

Mariah Haskew-Gallant Working America 827 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1015 portland@workingamerica.org

Matthew Scott Working America 828 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1016 portland@workingamerica.org

Michael Brassell Working America 829 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1017 portland@workingamerica.org

Michael Taeu Working America 830 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1018 portland@workingamerica.org

Ninette Jones Working America 831 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1019 portland@workingamerica.org

Robert Leach Working America 831 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1004 portland@workingamerica.org

Robert Taylor Working America 832 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1020 portland@workingamerica.org

Tera Murphy Working America 833 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1004 portland@workingamerica.org

Valerie Barnhart Working America 833 16th St., NW Washington, DC 20006 503-224-1021 portland@workingamerica.org


